As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 325

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

Representative Boggs

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Samantha "Murphy" Bromberg as the 2019 NCAA Division I Women's Diving Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud Samantha "Murphy" Bromberg as the winner of the 2019 USA Diving Winter National Championships and the 2019 NCAA Division I Women's Diving Championships; and

WHEREAS, An exceptionally talented athlete, Murphy Bromberg is deserving of recognition for her dedication to diving, as well as her grace, poise, and creativity in the sport. A graduate of Bexley High School and Columbus Hebrew High School and a member of the University of Texas diving team, she has secured a spot at the U.S. Olympic Trials as a result of her victorious performances at the 2019 USA Diving Winter National Championships and the 2019 NCAA Division I Women's Diving Championships; and

WHEREAS, Through her participation in sports, Murphy Bromberg has learned important lessons of discipline, perseverance, hard work, and good sportsmanship that will undoubtedly be of great benefit to her throughout her life. Her outstanding efforts are inspirational, and she has set an example for her avid supporters and countless individuals who aspire for success; and

WHEREAS, Sports have become a symbol of what can be accomplished when skill, strength, and resolve are honed, and in a society that celebrates the human spirit, overcoming challenges, and perseverance, athletic competition also serves as an avenue 24 for unity and hope. Murphy Bromberg has become an excellent role model, and her level of athleticism is deserving of the highest

H. R. No. 325 As Adopted by the House

praise; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of 28 Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting 29 this Resolution, pay tribute to Samantha "Murphy" Bromberg on 30 winning the 2019 USA Diving Winter National Championships and the 31 2019 NCAA Division I Women's Diving Championships; and be it 32 further 33

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 34 transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Samantha 35 "Murphy" Bromberg. 36

Page 2

27